

Cox ABG Group, S.A. ("**Cox**" or the "**Company**"), in accordance with the provisions of Article 226 of Law 6/2023, of March 17, on Securities Markets and Investment Services, hereby communicates the following

INSIDE INFORMATION

COX ABG GROUP S.A.

As a complement to the Inside Information communication released by the Company on 9 April 2025, with registration number 2693, which referred to the initiation of a potential share exchange operation with shareholders of Cox Energy, S.A.B. de C.V. ("**Cox Energy**"), the Company states that it will attend to expressions of interest in the share exchange received from any shareholder of Cox Energy and, after completing the appropriate procedures and obtaining the necessary authorisations, will consider the delisting or cancellation of the listing of Cox Energy shares from the markets in which they are traded.

Madrid, Spain, April 11, 2025.

COX ABG GROUP, S.A.